# OP \$40.00 87665369

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABSOLUTSOFT		05/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DMITRIY VLADIMIROVICH VITENKOV	
Street Address:	Leningrad region, Gatchinsky District, Semrino p., 6th Line, Building No. 20A	
City:	SEMRINO	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	188345	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87665369	BEAR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8182516783

Email: LAWOFFICESOFVERACHERNOBYLSKY@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: Vera Chernobylsky
Address Line 1: 4623 Dunman Avenue

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91364

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vera Chernobylsky
SIGNATURE:	/Vera Chernobylsky/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** source=TM BEAR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0625

900456187

## ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK

Whereas, I/We, ABSOLUTSOFT of Rubinstein Street, 12, lit. A, 7N 13 N, Saint-Petersburg RUSSIAN FEDERATION 191025, hereafter referred to as "owner", have owned United States Trademark Application Serial No. 87665369 in International Classes IC009, IC025 and IC028, TRADEMARK: "BEAR", since Oct. 30, 2017.

Whereas, Vitenkov, Dmitriy Vladimirovich here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is

188345, Leningrad region, Gatchinsky District, Semrino p., 6th Line, Building No. 20A is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of three thousand two hundred and forty-three dollars (\$ 3 243.00),

the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the owner(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title, goodwill and interest to the said Trademark Application in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Trademark Registration to said assignee(s), of the entire right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the same, for his/their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Trademark Registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 28, day of May, 2018

at Rubinstein Street, 12, lit, A, 7N 13 N, Saint-Petersburg RUSSIAN FEDERATION

A. Kovalchuk, CEO ABSOLUTSOFT

(Signature/Position)